507685944 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7733086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK WILLIAM KOPITZKE	12/12/2022
NOLAN GUNSOLLEY	12/22/2022
AMIR LOTFI	12/08/2022
BENJAMIN PIN-CHUN CHEN	12/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMF, INC.	
Street Address:	1118 EAST 223RD STREET	
City:	CARSON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179477280

Email: spakowski@smithbaluch.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH BALUCH LLP **Address Line 1:** 376 BOYLSTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMFI-019US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN K. TONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan K. Tong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=DMFI-019US01 Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=DMFI-019US01 Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 507685944 REEL: 062321 FRAME: 0603

Attorney Docket No. DMFI-019US01

ASSIGNMENT

Frederick William Kopitzke, residing at 707 E. Ocean Blvd., Apt. 403, Long Beach, CA 90802, United States; Nolan Gunsolley, residing at 26895 Aliso Creek Rd. B-267, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, United States; Amir Lotfi, residing at 1912 Ruhland Avenue, Unit B, Redondo Beach, CA 90278, United States; and Benjamin Pin-Chun CHEN, residing at 1962 W 253rd St. Apt 9, Lomita, CA 90717, United States, (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled LIGHTING MODULE HAVING FIELD-REPLACEABLE OPTICS, IMPROVED COOLING, AND TOOL-LESS MOUNTING FEATURES, and which is a:

(1)	x non-provisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No.17/384,564, and filed on 2021-07-23;

WHEREAS, DMF, Inc., a Corporation having its principal place of business at 1118 East 223rd Street, Carson, CA 90745, United States, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition

proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Smith Baluch LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Inventor Signature: Fred Kopitzke (Dec 12, 2022 10:54 PS	_{Date:} Dec 12, 2022
Frederick William Kopit	zke
Witness Signature: Nataly	1 Date: 12/12/2022
Print Witness Name: Natalie L	apides
	ę.
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Inventor Signature: Nolan Gunsolley	, Duty
Witness Signature:	Date:
Dulat Witness No.	
Print Witness Name:	
Inventor Signature:Amir Lotfi	Date:
THIME LIVER	
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:	

Inventor Signature	Frederick William Kopitzke	Date:
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Nam	e:	
Inventor Signature	Noian Gunsolley (De 12, 2022 14-50 PST) Nolan Gunsolley	Date: Dec 22, 2022
Witness Signature:	Natalis Lapides	Date:Dec 22, 2022
	Natalie Lapides e:	
Inventor Signature	Amir Lotfi	Date:
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Nam	e:	

Inventor Signature:		Date:
U	Frederick William Kopitzke	
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Nam	e:	
Inventor Signature		Date:
	Nolan Gunsolley	
Witness Signature:		Date;
Print Witness Nam	e:	
Inventor Signature	<u>AMIV LOCFI</u> : Amir Lotfi (Dec 8, 2022 18:28 PST)	Dec 8, 2022
	Amir Lotfi	
Witness Signature:	Notality	Date: 12/8/2022
Print Witness Nam	e Natarie I apid	1es

Page 5 of 6 Attorney Docket No. DMFI-019US01

Inventor Signature: BENJAMIN CHEN (Dec 12, 2022 11:17 PST)

Benjamin Pin-Chun CHEN

Witness Signature:

Print Witness Name:

For	and	on	behalf	of	ASSIGNEE:
-----	-----	----	--------	----	------------------

Name: Michael Danesh

Title: coo

Company: DMF, Inc.

Witness Signature: Natalia Lapides

Print Witness Name: Natalie Lapides

Signature:

Email: mdanesh@dmflighting.com

RECORDED: 01/10/2023